# 505874487 01/21/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5921315

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
HOMAS M. ESPINOSA	ł		02/08/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CETRES	CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	690 S HW	VY 89			
City:	JACKSON				
State/Country:	WYOMIN	WYOMING			
Postal Code:	83001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:	16	6674600	-		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(7	03)836-5288 be e-mail address first: if that is u	nsuccessful it will be sent		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(7) e sent to ti	03)836-5288 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> i i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> e			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	77 <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 70	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 03-684-5600			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	(70 <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 70 jpo	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	70) <b>e sent to ti</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 70 jpo SH	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GAR\	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:	70) <b>e sent to ti</b> p <b>rovided; i</b> 70 jpo SH 58	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7) <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 70 jpo SH 58 AL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARV 345 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE -EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7) <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 70 jpo SH 58 AL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARV 345 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(7) <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 70 jpo SH 58 AL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARV 345 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(7) <b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 70 jpo SH 58 AL	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARV 345 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE EXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 7891-2 JOSEFINO P. DE LEON	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7) e sent to ti provided; i 70 jpo SH 58 AL JMBER: nosa_Cetre nosa_Cetre	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be see 03-684-5600 deleon@sagllp.com HLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARV 345 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303 7891-2 JOSEFINO P. DE LEON /jpdeleon/ 01/21/2020 es#page1.tif es#page2.tif es#page3.tif	ent via US Mail. /EY LLP		

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas M. ESPINOSA, residing at 3113-219th Avenue, SE, Snohomish, Washington 98290, have invented new and useful improvements in various inventions, for which I have obtained several United States and Canada patents and have filed several United States and Canada patent applications, as listed in the attached EXHIBIT A and EXHIBIT B;

WHEREAS, CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC having a mailing address at 690 S Hwy 89, Jackson, Wyoming 83001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents, patent applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Thomas M. ESPINOSA, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC the entire right, title and interest to said inventions, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and all Letters Patents which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in Canada and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions

5/1/5

thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said patents of the United States and Canada are or may be granted, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and Canada and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications, or any nonprovisionals or divisions thereof, to said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors and assigns, and I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions, patents and patent applications and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents and patent applications to be issued to said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and Canada and in any and all foreign countries and that if said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure any reissue or reissues of said patents, or that any disclaimer or disclaimers relating thereto should be filed, that I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissue or reissues, and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\underline{S}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\underline{Febyuary}$ , 2016.

5-13/5

### EXHIBIT A

### ASSIGNMENT Thomas M. ESFINOSA CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC United States Patents and Patent Applications

Ref. No.	Patent	Application
	NO.	NG.
7553	7762030	11/898479
7553-2	8136318	12/805245
7553~3	8511019	13/423246
7553-08		15/041786
7634	8186924	11/907819
7979	9097000	12/588101
7679-1		14/742780
7680	8380470	1.2/585747
7680-1	8751206	13/761335
7680-2		14/299786
7695	8943777	12/656623
7695-1		14579820
7698	9097001	12/656624
7698-1		14/742835
7787		13/343429
7793	8806835	13/351916
7793-1		14/461665
7794	9222251	13/424082
7794-1		14/944716
7757	9062452	13/949144
7858		12/959799
7860		14/617465
7891		14/891449
7967-PRV		62/219005
7994-PRV		62/167737
8042-PRV		62/294231

5-/4/5

# EXHIBIT B

## ASSIGNMENT Thomas M. ESPINOSA CETRES HOLDINGS, LLC Canada Patents and Patent Applications

Ref. No.	Patent No.	Application No.
7553-CA	2663322	
7679-CA	2681062	
7695-CA		2788877
7698-CA		2789018
7793-CA		2861540
7794-CA		2867842
7857-CA		PCT/US13/51677
7858-CA		PCT/US13/53765
7860-CA		PCT/US13/55801

5

PATENT REEL: 051573 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 01/21/2020**